The major classes of assets and liabilities of Polarcold Stores Limited, Whakatu Coldstores Limited and Liqueo Bulk Storage Limited
classified as held for sale as at 30 June 2018 are as follows:

21

INTERIM REPORT JUNE 2018

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

UNAUDITED

Six months ended
30 June 2018

Six months ended
30 June 2017

Year ended
31 December

2017

 $000’s $000’s $000’s

The net cash flows pertaining to the entities referred to above are
as follows:

Operating 7,289 7,536 10,832

Investing (1,727) (1,949) (3,759)

Financing - - -

Net cash inflow 5,562 5,587 7,073

UNAUDITED

Six months ended
30 June 2018

Six months ended
30 June 2017

Year ended
31 December

2017

 $000’s $000’s $000’s

Commitments entered into as at reporting date were:

Bearer plants 1,911 1,389 2,161

1,911 1,389 2,161

9. DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (continued)

10. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

22

SCALES CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

UNAUDITED

Six months ended
30 June 2017

Previously
Reported

Adjustments Restated

NZ IFRS 5 NZ IFRS 9 NZ IFRS 15

$000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s

Continuing Operations

Revenue 216,748 (29,807) - (11,135) 175,806

Cost of Sales (141,271)  12,750 - 11,135 (117,386)

75,477 (17,057) - - 58,420

Share of profits of entity
accounted for using the
equity method

393 - - - 393

Administration and
operating expenses

(28,070) 8,520 - - (19,550)

Other income 833 8 (832) - 9

Other losses (227) 3 - - (224)

EBITDA 48,406 (8,526) (832) - 39,048

Depreciation and
amortisation

(6,222) 2,745 - - (3,477)

EBIT 42,184 (5,781) (832) - 35,571

Finance revenue 34 (10) - - 24

Finance cost (1,679) - - - (1,679)

Profit before income
tax expense from
continuing operations

40,539 (5,791) (832) - 33,916

Income tax expense (11,506) 1,783 233 - (9,490)

Profit for the period
from continuing
operations

29,033 (4,008) (599) - 24,426

Profit from discontinued
operations (net of tax)

- 4,008 - - 4,008

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 29,033 - (599) - 28,434

As described in Note 2, comparative periods were restated following the adoption of NZ IFRS 9 and NZ IFRS 15. In addition,
comparative periods were restated as required by NZ IFRS 5 Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations.

11. SUMMARY OF RESTATEMENTS

23

INTERIM REPORT JUNE 2018

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

AUDITED

Year ended
31 December 2017

Previously
Reported

Adjustments Restated

NZ IFRS 5 NZ IFRS 9 NZ IFRS 15

$000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s

Continuing Operations

Revenue 399,100 (57,562) - (6,007) 335,531

Cost of Sales (287,102) 24,413 - 6,007 (256,682)

 111,998 (33,149) - - 78,849

Share of profits of entity
accounted for using the
equity method

1,376 - - - 1,376

Administration and
operating expenses

(51,871) 17,585 - - (34,286)

Other income 233 (18) (214) - 1

Other losses (665) 30 - - (635)

EBITDA 61,071 (15,552) (214) - 45,305

Depreciation and
amortisation

(14,249) 5,670 - - (8,579)

EBIT 46,822 (9,882) (214) - 36,726

Finance revenue 175 (20) - - 155

Finance cost (3,039) - - - (3,039)

Profit before income
tax expense from
continuing operations

43,958 (9,902) (214) - 33,842

Income tax expense (12,187) 2,850 60 - (9,277)

Profit for the period
from continuing
operations

31,771 (7,052) (154) - 24,565

Profit from discontinued
operations (net of tax)

- 7,052 - - 7,052

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 31,771 - (154) - 31,617

11. SUMMARY OF RESTATEMENTS (continued)

24

SCALES CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

12. DISAGGREGATION OF REVENUE

UNAUDITED

Six months ended
30 June 2018

Six months ended
30 June 2017

Year ended
31 December

2017

$000’s $000’s $000’s

Sale of agricultural produce 134,797 109,536 209,631

Sale of petfood ingredients 44,977 33,521 69,117

Agricultural produce related services 6,905 8,578 9,056

Logistics services 30,567 21,150 44,065

Other 2,874 3,021 3,662

220,120 175,806 335,531